

# Amadeus invites you to compete in the Amadeus Awareness Challenge

#### **Terms & Conditions**

The International Amadeus Awareness Challenge Game is a knowledge game for selected Amadeus customers.

### **Eligibility to participate in the Game**

Every Amadeus customer that gets a personal invitation.

#### **Game Rules**

During 5 days a couple of questions related to Amadeus and it's solutions will appear on your Amadeus Awareness Challenge Game site: <a href="https://amadeus-digital-game-">https://amadeus-digital-game-</a>
1.amadeus.com/poll all you need to do is to login every day and answer the questions.

- The first time you login to the Amadeus Awareness Challenge Game you will activate your starting period of the game and you will need to answer three questions. The following three days you can answer four new questions each day.
- You can always find the answers and get more insights on Amadeus website. www.amadeus.com
- The three gamers with the highest core will win the great honor to be the best gamers!
- Each question has only one correct answer.

#### **Game Duration**

• The duration of Amadeus Awareness Challenge Game is 5 workdays starting on June 16 2021 and are ending on 20 June 2021.

The daily questions will be published at 8:00 AM every day.



#### **Cookies Notice**

In this Amadeus.com Cookie Notice ("Cookie Notice") you will find information on what cookies are, what cookies may be set when you visit amadeus.com, and how to manage them.

https://amadeus.com/en/policies/cookies-policy

# **Privacy Policy**

Amadeus is committed to protecting the privacy of personal data it collects and processes and to comply with privacy requirements. To understand how Amadeus IT Group, S.A. collects and uses personal data and the rights individuals have in relation to personal data processed please refer to the relevant Privacy Statements at <a href="https://amadeus.com/en/policies/amadeus-policies">https://amadeus.com/en/policies/amadeus-policies</a>

#### **GDPR**

The EU's new General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) is effective May 25, 2018. This regulation aims to update existing data protection laws and strengthen the protection of personal data to take into account recent technological developments, globalization and complex flows of personal data. It is a modernization of current data protection laws.

https://amadeus.com/en/policies/amadeus-and-gdpr

## **Eligibility to Win the Amadeus Awareness Challenge**

All Amadeus customers that participated in the game each day of this 5-day game.

#### **Gamify your work**

Participate in a competition where you can earn the honor by answering all 15 questions correct. Most importantly, you will expand your knowledge about Amadeus and its solutions that could help you support and care for your travel customers.